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RASHTRASANT JANARDHAN SWAMI COLLEGE OF NURSING,

KOKAMTHAN TAL. KOPARGAON DIST. AHILYANAGAR

Fees Structure for Post Basic B. Sc. Nursing course for the Academic
Year 2025-26

Open EWS/EBC/SEBC OBC SBC/ SC/ST | EWS/EBC/SEBC/OBC
(Rs.) (Rs.) VIINT (Rs.) (For Girls Only)
(Rs.)

Tuition Fees | 78379.00 39190.00 39190.00 0 0 0
Development | 8621.00 8621.00 8621.00 | 8621.00 0 8621.00

Fees

Sub Total 87000.00 47811.00 47811.00 | 86121.00 0 8621.00
Hostel & 75000.00 75000.00 75000.00 | 75000.00 | 75000.00 75000.00
Mess Fees

Student 424.00 424.00 424.00 424.00 424.00 424.00
Welfare

Fund

(MUHYS)

Disaster 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Management

Fund

(MUHYS)

National 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Service

Scheme

(MUHYS)

University 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Dev. Fees

(MUHYS)

Eligibility 6950.00 6950.00 3200.00 | 3200.00 | 3200.00 3200.00

Fees

(MUHYS)

# Students must apply individually to obtain the scholarship.

Note:

1. At the time of admission submit a Demand Draft (DD) of fee prescribed as

above in favour of RJS college of Nursing, Kopargaon

2. The students must pay eligibility fee to MUHS Nashik as per the fee

notification updated by MUHS Nashik Time to time.

3. The students must pay Admission processing fee to ARA, Mumbai as per the

fee notification updated by ARA, Mumbai Time to time.

4. The students must pay MUHS Examination fee per the fee notification

updated by MUHS Nashik Time to time.




